504363995 05/12/2017

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4410687

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
ADRIAN MARIUS MARIN	04/21/2017
JAYADEV PILLAI	04/28/2017

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	MICROSOFT TECHNOLOGY LICENSING, LLC
Street Address:	ONE MICROSOFT WAY
City:	REDMOND
State/Country:	OHIO
Postal Code:	98052

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15593415

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (216)373-3450

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 216-654-0090

Email:docketing@cooperlegalgroup.comCorrespondent Name:COOPER LEGAL GROUP LLC

Address Line 1: 6505 ROCKSIDE ROAD

Address Line 2: SUITE 330

Address Line 4: INDEPENDENCE, OHIO 44131

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	360589-US-NP
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	DAVID J. STEIN
SIGNATURE:	/David J. Stein/
DATE SIGNED:	05/12/2017

Total Attachments: 4

source=Assignment#page1.tif source=Assignment#page2.tif source=Assignment#page3.tif source=Assignment#page4.tif

> PATENT REEL: 042349 FRAME: 0616

504363995

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

MS Docket N	lo.: <u>3605</u>	89-US-NP

inventor of subje	ect matter ("II	_	al inventor or an original joint nd/or claimed in a patent PPLICATION"), which:
ASSIC LLC., LEGA on _ the	GNEE'S legal re , One Microsoft AL REPRESENT <i>A</i> following Off	ASSIGNOR hereby authorepresentative, Microsoft Way, Redmond, Washingth ATIVES), to insert here and given Application fice lication No., filing date, ar	Technology Licensing, con 98052 (ASSIGNEE'S in parentheses (filed No by) this
□ was	filed on	and was given A	pplication
No _		by the following Office	
		".	
of acquiring, the priority, in the INV derived therefrom	entire and exc /ENTION and th i, such as conti	lusive rights, title and in ne APPLICATION (and all o nuing applications, in wh	is entitled to, and is desirous terest, including the right of ther applications and patents ole or in part, in and for the PLICATION DERIVATIVES"));
	•	•	EE'S LEGAL REPRESENTATIVES
• •	•	-	the following table for any
APPLICATION DER Application No.	IVATIVES after t	tney are кnown; Filing Date	Office
Application No.		Filling Date	Office

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

MS Docket No.: <u>360589-US-NP</u>

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by the ASSIGNOR, the ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to the ASSIGNEE, ASSIGNOR's entire and exclusive rights, title and interest, including the right of priority, in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and all other applications and patents derived therefrom, such as continuing applications, in whole or in part, in and for the United States, its territories, and all foreign countries ("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES"));

ASSIGNOR agrees to execute all instruments and documents required for the making and prosecution of the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES), for litigation regarding letters patent derived therefrom, and for the purpose of protecting and perfecting title to the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES).

, v	4/21/2017
Inventor's Signature	Date
Adrian Marius MARIN	
Printed Name in English	Printed Name in Native Language
	(if other than English)

PATENT ASSIGNMENT MS Docket No.: 360589-US-NP

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by the ASSIGNOR, the ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to the ASSIGNEE, ASSIGNOR's entire and exclusive rights, title and interest, including the right of priority, in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and all other applications and patents derived therefrom, such as continuing applications, in whole or in part, in and for the United States, its territories, and all foreign countries ("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES"));

ASSIGNOR agrees to execute all instruments and documents required for the making and prosecution of the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES), for litigation regarding letters patent derived therefrom, and for the purpose of protecting and perfecting title to the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES).

Mai	4/28/2017
Inventor's Signature	Date
Jayadev PILLAI	
Printed Name in English	Printed Name in Native Language (if other than English)